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Rubber Wall Base

Key Item Location Basis of Design Remarks
Traditional vinyl - Profile: Toeless
Color: TBD
RB-1 Rubber Wall Base Common Bathrooms: 115, 116, 202, 434, 435 Roppe 700 Series Size: 4"Hx1/8" T
Traditional vinyl - Profile: Toeless
Color: TBD
RB-2 Rubber Wall Base Bike Amenity Room: 105 Roppe 700 Series Size: 4"Hx1/8" T
Select Trash and Utility Rooms: 106B, 106C, 204, 205, . ) )
Pinnacle Series - Profile: Toeless
206, 207, 208, 323, 421, 423, 407, 429, 507, 521, 523, Color- TBD
529, 607, 621, 623, 629, 707, 721, 723, 729, 807, 821, Size: 4"Hx1/8" T
RB-3 Rubber Wall Base 823, 829 Roppe 700 Series
Pinnacle Series - Profile: Toeless
Color: TBD
i . Size: 4"Hx1/8" T
RB-4 Rubber Wall Base Select Elevator Lobbies: 132, 332 Roppe 700 Series
Pinnacle Series - Profile: Toeless
Color: TBD
. . Size: 4"Hx1/8" T
RB-5 Rubber Wall Base Unit Bathrooms Roppe 700 Series

Interior Finished Carpentry

WB-1 Wood Wall Base

Throughout Units, Common Areas, and Lobby UNO:
101, 101A, 102, 103, 106A/106, 113, 142, 201, 242,
338, 342, 430, 432, 438, 439, 442, 532, 539, 542, 538,
632, 639, 638, 642, 732, 739, 738, 742, 832, 839, 838,
842

4" Painted Wood Base

WD-1 wood trim

Handrails at interior stairs

WD-3 wood trim

Window Sills
Paint Grade Finger Jointed Wood with square sill

WD-4 wood trim

Unit interior Door Casing - Paint Grade Finger Jointed
Wood.

Flooring
Key Item Location Basis of Design Remarks
Level 1: Elev Machine Room 104, File
CONC-1A Concrete Storage 102A, Elev Control 147 Broom finish
Level 1: Bike Room 105, 132, 1068,
Southeast Portion Corridor 106, 204,
CONC-1B Concrete 205, 207, 208, 242, 332 Broom finish with Consolideck coating
Polished Concrete |Level 1: Residential Lobby 101, Lobby |Rapid Set Tru PC High performance Architectural
CONC-2 Topping Corridor 101A, Elev Lobby 142 Topping
Level 1: Entry Vestibule 100, South
CPT-1 Walk Off Mat Corridor Exit 106 Roll Up Matt
Residential Corridors: 106A/106, 338,
438, 439, 539, 538, 639, 638, 739,
CPT-2 Carpet Tile Style 1 {738, 839, 838, Milliken, Style: Whale Song Narwhal
Select Elevator Lobbies: 342, 432, 442,
CPT-3 Carpet Tile Style 2 {532,542, 632, 642,732, 742, 832, 842|Milliken, Style: Free Form Ripple
CPT-4 Carpet Tile Style 3 |Level 1: Office 102, Conference 103 Shaw Contract, Style: Breath Tile 5T669
CPT-5 Carpet Tile Style 4 |Level 1: Amenity Lounge 113 Milliken, Style: Free Form Formation
CPT-6 Carpet Tile Style 5 |Level 4: Study Zone 430 Milliken, Style: Collective Mind Enlighten
Common Bathrooms: 115, 116, 202,
VCT-1 Sheet Vinyl 434, 435 Tarkett, Collection: iQ Optima
Janitor Colsets and Upper Level Utility
Rooms: 106C, 206, 323, 421, 423, 407,
429, 507, 521, 523,529, 607, 621,
623, 629, 707, 721, 723, 729, 807,
VCT-2 Sheet Vinyl 821, 823, 829 Tarkett, Collection: iQ Optima
VCT-3 Sheet Vinyl Typical Unit Bathrooms Tarkett, Collection: iQ Optima
VT-1 Luxury Vinyl Tile  |Staff Break Room: 201, 201A Mohawk, Collection: Timber Alley I
Units Throughout Typical (except
VT-2 Luxury Vinyl Tile  |bathrooms) Mohawk, Collection: Bramwell Il
RB-1 Rubber Flooring Fitness Room 114 Ecosurfaces, ECOMAX
RB-2 Rubber Flooring  |Elevator Cabs
Wall Covering
Field Paint: Everywhere except as
PT-1 Paint noted
PT-2 Paint Level 1: Residential Lobby 101
PT-3 Paint Level 1: Elev Lobby 142
Common Bathrooms: 115, 116, 202,
PT-4 Paint 434, 435
PT-5 Paint Amenity Lounge 113
PT-6 Paint Fitness Room 114
PT-7 Paint Level 4: Study Zone 430
PL-1 Plastic Laminate |Elevator Cab
PL-2 Plastic Laminate |6' Wainscot - Bicycle Room: 105 Nevamar
4' Wainscot - Common Bathrooms:
PL-3 Plastic Laminate 115, 116, 202, 434, 435 Wilsonart
4' Wainscot - Trash Rooms and Janitor
rooms: 106B, 106C, 206, 323, 423,
PL-4 Plastic Laminate 523, 623, 723, 823 Wilsonart
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RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

7. REFERTO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.

8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7-0" 9-2"
7-6" 9-6"
8-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9-0"

OTHER GRAPHICS

ACOUSTIC UNIT SOFFIT (S1/A8.11)

GWB FINISH, UNO

G ’ CONCRETE STRUCTURE BEYOND

STICK PINNED BATT INSULATION

WOOD SOFFIT (EXTERIOR)
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

> X

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

QXX CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNIT EXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7-0" 9-2"
7'-6" 9'-6"
8'-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9'-0"

OTHER GRAPHICS

ACOUSTIC UNIT SOFFIT (S1/A8.11)

GWB FINISH, UNO

.1 CONCRETE STRUCTURE BEYOND

STICK PINNED BATT INSULATION

WOOD SOFFIT (EXTERIOR)

NORTH BUILDING

UNIT KEY PLAN - LEVEL 3
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

> X

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNIT EXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

CP NOTES

R
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.
ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7-0" 9-2"
7'-6" 9'-6"
8-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9'-0"

OTHER GRAPHICS

ACOUSTIC UNIT SOFFIT (S1/A8.11)

GWB FINISH, UNO

1 CONCRETE STRUCTURE BEYOND

STICK PINNED BATT INSULATION

WOOD SOFFIT (EXTERIOR)

NORTH BUILDING
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review outlet locations
for accessiblilty

UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

> X

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

QXX CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNIT EXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

CP NOTES

R
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.
ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7-0" 9-2"
7'-6" 9'-6"
8-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9'-0"

OTHER GRAPHICS

ACOUSTIC UNIT SOFFIT (S1/A8.11)

GWB FINISH, UNO

1 CONCRETE STRUCTURE BEYOND

STICK PINNED BATT INSULATION
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NORTH BUILDING

UNIT KEY PLAN - UNIT 412 ONLY
(LEVEL 4)

AREA RESERVED FOR CITY PERMIT STAMP

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

100% DD 2025.05.09

WEBER
THOMPSON

900 N 34th Street, Suite 200
Seattle, WA 98103
206.344.5700

Project:

THE TRAILHEAD

1550 Newport Way NW
Issaquah, WA 98027

Client:

TRAILHEAD
APARTMENTS LLLP

600 Andover Park W
Seattle, WA 98188

Issue:

100% SD 2025.12.20
50%DD 2025.02.29
100% DD 2025.05.09

Construction Revision:

Client Quality

Phase: Approval: Assurance:
Schematics

Design Dev.

Permit Doc.
Bid Doc.
Const.Doc.

Drawn By: EE
Project Manager: NW
Principal In Charge: JR
ENLARGED A2.A STUDIO
FLOOR PLAN & RCP

(TYPE A)

ID/A2.02
Project Number: 24-027

Corporate Members of the American Institute of Architects

Acceptance of the electronic file version of this drawing
acknowledges the receipt and consent to the terms of the
Weber Thompson Electronic Media Receipt Agreement

© Copyright Weber Thompson 2025



5/9/2025 6:28:54 PM

C:\Users\stephanie.farrel\Documents\24-027 Trailhead Arch 2024 CENTRAL _stephfarrell.rvt

71
I
I
I

—

3

B1-1BR

406 SF(NET)
?

B1 1-BED - FINISH PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

@ o

K1 MF4

B1-1BR
406 SF(NET)

0p.5

MF1
0l

m

B1 1-BED - FLOOR PLAN

1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

“ o

? \

11!_8"

) 210 9/1§"
4

e e S e
L L 1
‘ —
S O O
) B1-1BR ﬁg
406 SF(NET) _

B1 1-BED - RCP

2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.

(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

> X

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

QXX CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNIT EXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.
RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7-0" 9-2"
7'-6" 9'-6"
8-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9'-0"

OTHER GRAPHICS

ACOUSTIC UNIT SOFFIT (S1/A8.11)

GWB FINISH, UNO

.1 CONCRETE STRUCTURE BEYOND

STICK PINNED BATT INSULATION

WOOD SOFFIT (EXTERIOR)

NORTH BUILDING

UNIT KEY PLAN - LEVEL 3
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

100% DD 2025.05.09

WEBER
THOMPSON

900 N 34th Street, Suite 200
Seattle, WA 98103
206.344.5700

Project:

THE TRAILHEAD

1550 Newport Way NW
Issaquah, WA 98027

Client:

TRAILHEAD
APARTMENTS LLLP

600 Andover Park W
Seattle, WA 98188

Issue:

100% SD 2025.12.20
50%DD 2025.02.29
100% DD 2025.05.09

Construction Revision:

Client Quality
Phase: Approval: Assurance:
Schematics
Design Dev.
Permit Doc.
Bid Doc.
Const.Doc.
Drawn By: EE
Project Manager: NW
Principal In Charge: JR

ENLARGED B1 1-BED
FLOOR PLAN & RCP

ID/A2.10

Project Number: 24-027

Corporate Members of the American Institute of Architects

Acceptance of the electronic file version of this drawing
acknowledges the receipt and consent to the terms of the
Weber Thompson Electronic Media Receipt Agreement

© Copyright Weber Thompson 2025



5/9/2025 6:28:59 PM

UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES WEBER

1. SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

2. NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED THOMPSON

J.5 K J5 K OTHERWISE.

3. HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF .
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 900 N 34th Street, Suite 200

4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH Seattle, WA 98103
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED 206.344.5700

ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A

| | MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN

6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT

48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).

7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL

Project:

CASE OF CONFLICT.
o _ o | - 5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.
(12)

REQUIREMENTS.
8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS TH E TRAI LH EAD

AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR 1550 Newport Way NW
REFERENCE ONLY: REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR Issaquah, WA 98027
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS

-~
|

548 SF(NET)

C:\Users\stephanie.farrel\Documents\24-027 Trailhead Arch 2024 CENTRAL _stephfarrell.rvt

IN ALL BATHROOMS.

10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF Client:
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.: REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. TRAILHEAD

12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS LLLP
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.

13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O. 600 Andover Park W

14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2-0" MAX. DEPTH. Seattle, WA 98188

—— e — — 15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.
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K5 UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

Issue:

\ \ 100% SD 2025.12.20
50%DD 2025.02.29

= 100% DD 2025.05.09

B2 1-BED - FINISH PLAN B2 1-BED - FLOOR PLAN e

3 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" 1 SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN Construction Revision:
70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

> X

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

@ ‘ UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND
I I I I I T CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
\ \ \ T DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY
©
® — — =
S {;—XX CEILING HEIGHT
B2 -1 BR
- 548 SF(NET)
@ . N N Y I i - N N N &— — — ——  UNITEXHAUST
| R&
S | | [ - — } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
m (10' MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)
_ N O O |
] T [
0 | — [ ‘rI: i : O _:l
“_ - — — _|_ 1 __ = — = = = = = = — _,
N | ! % gl UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

| REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

| + ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

B2 1-BED- RCP

2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.

8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL - '
7|_0ll 9|_2ll
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON

AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO

ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &

LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH

INFORMATION.

8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

No

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7'-0" 9-2"
7'-6" 9-6"
8-0" 12'-6"
8-6" 14'-6"
9-0"

OTHER GRAPHICS

ACOUSTIC UNIT SOFFIT (S1/A8.11)

GWB FINISH, UNO

L CONCRETE STRUCTURE BEYOND

STICK PINNED BATT INSULATION

WOOD SOFFIT (EXTERIOR)

4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).

7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.

13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS
\ \
[
|| ]
L J_ _‘L _: ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
g PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
— 48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)
WP
DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS
SB
——— SMART BOX / MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)
T T T T T
| | HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
‘ . LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
| ' DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.
| |
| MIN. 7FT x 7FT | EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
; SQUARE AREA | NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT
} | LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
| ' HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN
| ' 70 SFNET PER IBC 1208.3.
| |
I |
UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND
CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY
QXX CEILING HEIGHT
&— — — ——  UNITEXHAUST
————— e —. > UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10' MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)
UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES
REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:
«+  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
.+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.
- RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.
REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:
- BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
«  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.
I
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B4.1 1-BED - FLOOR PLAN

@ SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTE: B4 UNITS HAVE FURRING WALL BEHIND KITCHEN.
B4.1 HAVE NO FURRING WALL BEHIND KITCHEN
AND SHARE PLUMBING WALL WITH ADJACENT B4 UNIT.

o)

UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.
NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.
WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS

IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

WP

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

> X

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
}
. LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
|
|
|
|
|

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

CEILING HEIGHT

UNIT EXHAUST

UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

CP NOTES

R
1,

wn

S

No

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.
ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),

NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH

INFORMATION.

ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7!_0"

9!_2"

7"6"

9!_6"

8!_0"

12!_6"

8"6"

14!_6"

9!_0"

OTHER GRAPHICS

GWB FINISH, UNO

ACOUSTIC UNIT SOFFIT (S1/A8.11)

CONCRETE STRUCTURE BEYOND

STICK PINNED BATT INSULATION

WOOD SOFFIT (EXTERIOR)
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES WEBER
1. SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL

ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

2. NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED THOMPSON
OTHERWISE.

3. HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF )
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 900 N 34th Street, Suite 200

4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH Seattle, WA 98103

NIR

Project:

®
W‘FZ

;|

@ @ @ @ TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL: LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED 206.344.5700
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.
| | | | 5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.
N . 6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
jj = === = )) 48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
> 7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
| PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
— = L ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
I REQUIREMENTS.
/ \ B 8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS THE TRAILHEAD
o I — H AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
s H THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
o B ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.
o 9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR 1550 Newport Way NW
REFERENCE ONLY: REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR Issaquah, WA 98027
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
% | | A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
—-— IN ALL BATHROOMS.
10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
° % BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.
11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF Client:
L EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.: REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. TRAILHEAD
12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS LLLP
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
ol 13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
e e MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O. " 600 Andover Park W
| 14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE Seattle, WA 98188

B4.A-1BR (TYPE A)

\
\
\
\
\
B4.A-1BR (TYPE A) 584 SF(NET) [ SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

ﬁ - 15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

584 SF(NET)

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

Issue:

100% SD 2025.12.20
50%DD 2025.02.29
100% DD 2025.05.09

— I  _
MR WORK |\

Tﬁ___! —

Ti___! —

) L\ 3 NVORK ||
¥ | SURAACE | @ | s | SURBACE | ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
“ PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
| | BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

\ WF1 WF2
04 04 K3 WP
DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING

DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

B4.A 1-BED - FINISH PLAN (TYPE A)

3 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" 1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

B4_A 1—BED - FLOOR PLAN (TYPE A) _é_ SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.

(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN Construction Revision:
70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

> X

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.
@ — | — — — === = = m = r — 2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.
I

3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
I | I 5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

I UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

© RN CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
~ I —/ Q SN DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

l = | QXX CEILING HEIGHT
[

o |
o &— — — ——  UNITEXHAUST

[ B4.A-1BR (TYPE A)
| B
| S 580 SF(NET) —-—-—-—-3  UNITINTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
] (10' MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

I |
1
|
| UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES
LI ! REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

. KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
| . ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.
‘ . RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

\ REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:
+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

B4.A 1-BED - RCP (TYPE A)

2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.

8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

> X

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

QXX CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNIT EXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

> X

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

CEILING HEIGHT

UNIT EXHAUST

UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.
RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

2. NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.

3. HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF

FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH

TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS

REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT

48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).

7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE

PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS

AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.

13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

I o ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR

L PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN: MOUNTED AT
48" AF.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT
LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN
70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

> X

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

QXX CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNIT EXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

CP NOTES

R
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.
ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7-0" 9-2"
7'-6" 9'-6"
8'-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9'-0"
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

2. NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.

3. HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF

FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH

TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS

REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT

48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).

7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE

PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS

AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.

13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

I o ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR

L PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN: MOUNTED AT
48" AF.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT
LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN
70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

> X

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

QXX CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNIT EXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

C1.A 2-BED - RCP (TYPE A)

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7-0" 9-2"
7'-6" 9'-6"
8'-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9'-0"
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DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
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é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)
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DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7-0" 9-2"
7'-6" 9'-6"
8'-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9-0"

OTHER GRAPHICS

ACOUSTIC UNIT SOFFIT (S1/A8.11)

GWB FINISH, UNO

.1 CONCRETE STRUCTURE BEYOND

STICK PINNED BATT INSULATION

WOOD SOFFIT (EXTERIOR)

4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).

7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.

13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.
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g PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
— 48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)
WP
DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS
SB
——— SMART BOX / MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)
T T T T T
| | HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
‘ . LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
| ' DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.
| |
| MIN. 7FT x 7FT | EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
; SQUARE AREA | NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT
} | LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
| ' HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN
| ' 70 SFNET PER IBC 1208.3.
| |
I |
UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND
CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY
QXX CEILING HEIGHT
&— — — ——  UNITEXHAUST
————— e —. > UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10' MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES WEBER
1. SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.
@ @ @ 2. NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED THOMPSON
OTHERWISE.
3. HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF )
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 900 N 34th Street, Suite 200
4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH Seattle, WA 98103
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED 206.344.5700

ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A

I MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL

0 C l UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN

— — _‘Hl_ — S ;%%‘_ — _‘Hl_ — S CASE OF CONFLICT.
| L | - | L | 5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS

! ! REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

| | 6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).

7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE Project:

PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS & )
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL

C:\Users\stephanie.farrel\Documents\24-027 Trailhead Arch 2024 CENTRAL _stephfarrell.rvt

— - - — — — — — T - 1.5 - - o o - - - — - = - REQUIREMENTS.
Q 8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS THE TRAILHEAD

AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN

| ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR 1550 Newport Way NW
REFERENCE ONLY: REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR Issaquah, WA 98027
- U16 — REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE

| | A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
ca-2sR W NIk === == “at ey e e N e _ | IN ALL BATHROOMS.
10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
835 SF(NET)
?

BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

- - | — C4-2BR Jos | | 11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF Client:
- | + I . EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
- | - | - (2 835 SF(NET) | HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING

VK] DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.: REFER TO DOOR TRAILHEAD
| SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
— 12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS LLLP
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
— = = = = | | 13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
]
\

_ T T T T T | -ﬂ / | MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O. 600 Andover Park W
S — . D N 1 . — . . - @ . S — . D N 1 .
1l ) H 1l ) H

|
L
|

o 14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
— SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2-0" MAX. DEPTH. Seattle, WA 98188
T T . % ! F— | ) % 15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX,
I I ‘
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K4 DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
ID/A1.08 DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND

FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

3 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" 1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" T T T T
| | HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
‘ . LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
| ' DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.
| |
| MIN. 7FT x 7FT | EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
; SQUARE AREA | NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT
| . LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
| ' HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN Construction Revision:
| | 70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.
| |
| |
| |
UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES
1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.
2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.
3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.
4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
a 5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.
UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND
T CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
| e DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY
—_— — — — e Y
| |
| | |
QXX CEILING HEIGHT
| | | |
Q &— — — ——  UNITEXHAUST
O
O
| | —-—-—-—=->  UNITINTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)
C4-2BR [
835 SF(NET)
? — - = = = ==
- 8'-03/8" ; | |
- | I T UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES
| REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:
«  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
! | L ‘ \ | +  ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.
- - - ] RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.
ﬂ REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:
2 = — — - = = - - = o +  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
” +  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
" PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.
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1. SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.
2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.
3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.
4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.
5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
C4 2- B E D - RC P ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.
2 6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" 7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.

8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

> X

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNITEXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7-0" 92"
7'-6" 9'-6"
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8'-6" 14'-6"
9'-0"
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

> X

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

QXX CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNITEXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

C6 2-BED - RCP

1 SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
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SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7-0" 92"
7'-6" 9'-6"
8-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9'-0"

OTHER GRAPHICS

ACOUSTIC UNIT SOFFIT (S1/A8.11)

GWB FINISH, UNO

.1 CONCRETE STRUCTURE BEYOND
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NORTH BUILDING
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

> X

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

QXX CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNITEXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

C7 2-BED - RCP

2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7-0" 92"
7'-6" 9'-6"
8'-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9-0"

OTHER GRAPHICS

ACOUSTIC UNIT SOFFIT (S1/A8.11)

GWB FINISH, UNO

.1 CONCRETE STRUCTURE BEYOND
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

> X

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

QXX CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNITEXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),

NOMINAL, U.N.O.
4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.
6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH

INFORMATION.

8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7!_0"

7!_6"

8!_0"

8!_6"

9!_0"

OTHER GRAPHICS

GWB FINISH, UNO

WOOD SOFFIT (EXTERIOR)
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

2. NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.

3. HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF

FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH

TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS

REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT

48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).

7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE

PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS

AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.

13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

I o ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
I PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN:; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT
LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN
70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

> X

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

QXX CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNITEXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7-0" 92"
7'-6" 9'-6"
8'-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9'-0"
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

&
X
S
o UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES WEBER
g 1. SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.
S | | 2. NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED THOMPSON
S | OTHERWISE.
Sy = I — | I - 3. HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF .
© (N ! ! FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 900 N 34th Street, Suite 200
i | | L I I 4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH Seattle, WA 98103
@ o =Ty \J - - - T — - @ — TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED 206.344.5700

ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A

MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A

MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL

| UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN

CASE OF CONFLICT.

WF2 5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS

0|4 REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).

| | | 7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE

PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &

ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL

REQUIREMENTS.
8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS TH E TRAI LH EAD

| AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN

ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,

EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

K4 9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR 1550 Newport Way NW

| REFERENCE ONLY: REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR Issaquah, WA 98027

| REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
| A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS

]
| Ut
|

Project:

I C9-2BR IN ALL BATHROOMS.
C9-2BR 10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
l 844 SF(NET) L L | 844 SF(NET) L L | BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.
1 ° 11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF Client:

| EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING

| DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.: REFER TO DOOR TRAILHEAD
— SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS LLLP

OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"

MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O. 600 Andover Park W
14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE

SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2-0" MAX. DEPTH. Seattle, WA 98188
15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS
ED S Issue:
\ \ 100% SD 2025.12.20
50%DD 2025.02.29
= | i e M 100% DD 2025.05.09
} (LoD | o
e L | | _: ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
_|J— — —l_—L PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
| | | 48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
= BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)
| | | DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
| DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
| | | || FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS
L | I SB
| || é SMART BOX / MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
_— | ) (MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)
— — — — —|
‘ -
T HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN Construction Revision:
70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

> X

N A

C9 2-BED - FINISH PLAN C9 2-BED - FLOOR PLAN UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

3 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

| J J5 4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
' 5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

B 4 6] :: QXX CEILING HEIGHT

I &— — — ——  UNITEXHAUST
. .
|| o
oy - , ——r —-—-—=-—=->  UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10' MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)
‘ pr—
ol I
= I UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES
I REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:
| - KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
- ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.
I +  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.
C9-2BR REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:
: 844 SF(NET) +  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
o +  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
' PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.
8'-03/8"
| RCP NOTES
1. SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.
2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.
| | 3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
— — NOMINAL, U.N.O.
4.2 - - - - - - - - T T - 4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.
| I 5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
B AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
| I ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
| 0] I ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.
| I 6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
e — ] INFORMATION.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2
|

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND
C9 2-BED - RCP HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

| o ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
] PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN:; MOUNTED AT

48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN

BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

> X

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNITEXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:
+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,

PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

D1 3-BED - RCP

2

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

D2 3-BED - RCP

2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7-0" 92"
7'-6" 9'-6"
8'-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9'-0"

OTHER GRAPHICS

ACOUSTIC UNIT SOFFIT (S1/A8.11)

GWB FINISH, UNO

.1 CONCRETE STRUCTURE BEYOND

STICK PINNED BATT INSULATION

WOOD SOFFIT (EXTERIOR)

2. NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

3. HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).

7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.

13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS
| |
it |
| o
L J_ _‘L _: ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
_ PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN: MOUNTED AT
] 48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)
WP
DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS
SB
—— SMART BOX / MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)
[EEEEEEEEEEEE RN RN ERREE
| | HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
‘ . LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
| ' DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.
| |
1 MIN. 7FT x 7FT | EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
; SQUARE AREA | NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT
} | LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
| ' HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN
| ' 70 SFNET PER IBC 1208.3.
I |
| |
UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND
CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY
{;—XX CEILING HEIGHT
% — — ——  UNIT EXHAUST
———— e — . > UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10' MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)
UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES
REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:
«  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
« ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.
- RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.
REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:
«  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
- TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.
I
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON

AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO

ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &

LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH

INFORMATION.

8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

No

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

2

ANl

D3 3-BED - RCP

7'-0" 9-2"
7'-6" 9-6"
8-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9-0"

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

OTHER GRAPHICS

ACOUSTIC UNIT SOFFIT (S1/A8.11)

GWB FINISH, UNO

L CONCRETE STRUCTURE BEYOND

STICK PINNED BATT INSULATION

WOOD SOFFIT (EXTERIOR)

4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).

7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.

13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS
7
| |
T T T
| o
L J_ _\L _: ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
N PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
— 48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)
WP
DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS
SB
——— SMART BOX / MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)
T T T T T
| | HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
‘ . LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
| ' DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.
| |
| MIN. 7FT x 7FT | EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
; SQUARE AREA | NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT
} | LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
| ' HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN
| ' 70 SFNET PER IBC 1208.3.
| |
I |
UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND
CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY
QXX CEILING HEIGHT
&— — — ——  UNITEXHAUST
————— e —. > UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10' MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)
UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES
REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:
+  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
.+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.
- RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.
REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:
- BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
«  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.
I
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(c5) UNIT GENERAL NOTES
K4
UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES WEBER

1. SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

2. NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED THOMPSON
OTHERWISE.

3. HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF .
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 900 N 34th Street, Suite 200

4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH Seattle, WA 98103
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED 206.344.5700

ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" AF.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).

7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &

D4 -3 BR ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL

REQUIREMENTS.
1,033 SF(NET) 8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS THE TRAILHEAD
\ AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF

Project:

THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,

401

= EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

Ub2 9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR 1550 Newport Way NW

- REFERENCE ONLY: REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR Issaquah, WA 98027

— = = = = = = N REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE

| _ A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS

IN ALL BATHROOMS.

10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF Client:
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD

—— HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING

DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.: REFER TO DOOR TRAILHEAD
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
- 12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS LLLP
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
| MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O. 600 Andover Park W
| 14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE Seattle, WA 98188

SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.
15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

Issue:

100% SD 2025.12.20
50%DD 2025.02.29
100% DD 2025.05.09

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

D4 3-BED - FINISH PLAN D4 3-BED - FLOOR PLAN

3 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" 1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN Construction Revision:
70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

> X

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.
2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.
@ @ @ 3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
: LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.
4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

= = A —— — —l
- I
i |
& & |
0B | ] QXX CEILING HEIGHT
—— || 1
g
| & & & | «— _

: D4 -3 BR - = UNIT EXHAUST
|
8'-03/8" o

q - —_—— e — } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED

(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON

D 4 3 B E D RC P AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
- - ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
2 — LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0 ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.
6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
7. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH

INFORMATION.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES
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= UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES WEBER
© @ @ @ @ 1. SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.
S 2. NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED THOMPSON
N OTHERWISE.
o 3. HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF .
1o FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 900 N 34th Street, Suite 200
4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH Seattle, WA 98103
| | K7 | | TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL: LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED 206.344.5700

ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.
5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
L ] - 1 REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.
T_ | ] 6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
e 48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
7 i 7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL

REQUIREMENTS.
8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS TH E TRAI LH EAD

AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
| EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

— L — e
-G -
I —

I T n Hﬂ)
O_ (o, B

T

Project:

D4.A - 3 BR (TYPE A) o 9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR 1550 Newport Way NW
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR Issaquah, WA 98027
1,080 SF(NET) REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
* A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS

IN ALL BATHROOMS.

10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF Client:
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.: REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. TRAILHEAD

12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS LLLP
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.

13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O. 600 Andover Park W

14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2-0" MAX. DEPTH. Seattle, WA 98188

15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

D4.A - 3 BR (TYPE A) 1
GRS B G a
1,080 SF(NET) | | % >
\ \
\ \

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

Issue:

100% SD 2025.12.20
50%DD 2025.02.29
100% DD 2025.05.09

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
. FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

L L é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN Construction Revision:
70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

> X

N A

D4.A 3-BED - FINISH PLAN (TYPE A) D4.A 3-BED - FLOOR PLAN (TYPE A)

3 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

| QXX CEILING HEIGHT

m T =T T % — — ——  UNITEXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

T
|
|
— T
H
]|

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

e — REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON

AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO

ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &

LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH

INFORMATION.

8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

No

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7!_0" 9|_2l|
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<
e
-
Z
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7|_6l| 9|_6l| u

F\ﬁl T [ TL
3 _~, D4.A 3-BED - RCP (TYPE A)
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O
< | 8|_6l| 1 4!_6"
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

> X

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNIT EXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:
KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:
BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,

PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON

AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO

ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &

LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH

INFORMATION.

8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

No

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7'-0" 9-2"
7'-6" 9-6"
8-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9-0"
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SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

> X

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNIT EXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:
»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.
*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:

+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON

AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO

ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &

LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH

INFORMATION.

8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

No

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

7'-0" 9-2"
7'-6" 9-6"
8-0" 12'-6"
8'-6" 14'-6"
9-0"

OTHER GRAPHICS
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GWB FINISH, UNO

L CONCRETE STRUCTURE BEYOND

STICK PINNED BATT INSULATION

WOOD SOFFIT (EXTERIOR)

NORTH BUILDING

UNIT KEY PLAN - LEVELS 4-8

AREA RESERVED FOR CITY PERMIT STAMP

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

100% DD 2025.05.09

WEBER
THOMPSON

900 N 34th Street, Suite 200
Seattle, WA 98103
206.344.5700

Project:

THE TRAILHEAD

1550 Newport Way NW
Issaquah, WA 98027

Client:

TRAILHEAD
APARTMENTS LLLP

600 Andover Park W
Seattle, WA 98188

Issue:

100% SD 2025.12.20
50%DD 2025.02.29
100% DD 2025.05.09

Construction Revision:

Client Quality
Phase: Approval: Assurance:
Schematics
Design Dev.
Permit Doc.
Bid Doc.
Const.Doc.
Drawn By: EE
Project Manager: NW
Principal In Charge: JR

ENLARGED D6 3-BED
FLOOR PLAN & RCP

ID/A2.37

Project Number: 24-027

Corporate Members of the American Institute of Architects

Acceptance of the electronic file version of this drawing
acknowledges the receipt and consent to the terms of the
Weber Thompson Electronic Media Receipt Agreement

© Copyright Weber Thompson 2025



5/9/2025 6:31:13 PM

C:\Users\stephanie.farrel\Documents\24-027 Trailhead Arch 2024 CENTRAL _stephfarrell.rvt

/Ih -
AN

D7 -3 BR ‘ ‘

1,005 SF(NET)
2

I [
I
I
I

D7 3-BED - FINISH PLAN

3 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

(0 @@

) |
|
&
6]
—— T
| I
0
| | L T
. ||
L
|
& | !
] |
~ D7-3BR o | - N
1,005 SF(NET)
?
4]
8'-03/8"

I
|
|

| T |

] I \
|
1)
\ \
(I _l;—;l_ —_ . _

D7 3-BED - RCP

2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

W2

uo1

K5

)

\ |
k=
|
I
Il
I |
Il
||
uo2> g
|
\
\
D7 -3 BR
1,005 SF(NET)
|
d Ut

u17

uo2

uo2

D7 3-BED - FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

AN

N
I

UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.

SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.

ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.; REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O.

ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH.

SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS

ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR
PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN
BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

WP

DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN

DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE

NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

> X

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER

HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN

70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.

SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNIT EXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)

UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:

»  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

+ ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

*+  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:
+  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
+  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,

PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.

2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON

AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO

ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &

LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.

SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH

INFORMATION.

8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES

UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES
WEBER

A9 C A9 C 1. SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
) ) ASSEMBLY DETAILS. THOMPSON

2. NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
3. HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF .
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 900 N 34th Street, Suite 200
4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH Seattle, WA 98103
| | TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED 206.344.5700
ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
o o o l o o o " MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
—le— e — MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
| L l ‘ | L l UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
| CASE OF CONFLICT.
| | 5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.
6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
] ] 48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).
@ B B B B . B B @ B B B . B B B il B - 7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE Project.
: - PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS & :
N ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL

REQUIREMENTS.
| | 8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS TH E TRAI LH EAD
AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
1
|
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] THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
| EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.
| | 9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR 1550 Newport Way NW
| D8 - 3 BR REFERENCE ONLY: REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR Issaquah, WA 98027
1,162 SF(NET) REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
N A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.
10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.
11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF Client:
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
W‘FZ HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
ole DOORS ARE 3-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.: REFER TO DOOR
| SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. TRAILHEAD
12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS LLLP
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
R R 13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"
MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O. 600 Andover Park W
14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2-0" MAX. DEPTH. Seattle, WA 98188
15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.
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DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

é SMART BOX/ MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.
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UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN Construction Revision:
70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

> X

|| || ===

I I
1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
\ \ SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.
2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.
3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.

@ D8 3-BED - FINISH PLAN D8 3-BED - FLOOR PLAN 5 SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FAGE OF FINISH, UN.O.

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" 1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
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UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES
REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:
. KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
| - ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.
- RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.
1,162 SF(NET) REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:
A - BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
- - TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.
8- 03/8" |} —
o - TellE
4 RCP NOTES
. | | 1. SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &

DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.
SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.
3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
NOMINAL, U.N.O.
SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.
LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &

I EE $ é LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
o o B - - T - - ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.
SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
| 8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2
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UNIT GENERAL NOTES
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UNIT FLOOR PLAN NOTES WEBER
SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.
2. NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED THOMPSON
OTHERWISE.
- o - 2 1 _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - o 1 - - o 11 __ __ L__ __ __ _ _ _ - - 3. HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF .
J - 0 FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 900 N 34th Street, Suite 200
L ! L TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED 206.344.5700

ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A
MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF CONFLICT.

5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).

7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL

REQUIREMENTS.
B o 8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS TH E TRAI LH EAD

AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,
EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.

9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR 1550 Newport Way NW
REFERENCE ONLY: REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR Issaquah, WA 98027
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE

= = = = = = = = = = = A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS

IN ALL BATHROOMS.,
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BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.
11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF Client:
EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
DOORS ARE 3'-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.: REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. TRAILHEAD
12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS LLLP
OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"

] 10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
1,300 SF(NET)

YN
TN MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O. 600 Andover Park W
| IR X 14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE Seattle. WA 98188
@ o - - - - - - S L o @ - - o SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH. ’
ﬂ 15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.
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I | | T i DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
@ — — — — — — S — — — — — — - B — @ — . - — FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS
Lo 18 e e [ | e O N R |
E===== + 3 e -~ \ SB
— SMART BOX / MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A.F.F.
(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)
I| e == === = 77 || /\/\/\/\/\ I| - = = = = = = 7 7 S
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| |
} MIN. 7FT x 7FT | EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
; SQUARE AREA | NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT
‘ . LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
| ' HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN Construction Revision:
| | 70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.
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3 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 1 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.
2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.

3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
J J.5 K K.9 L L.1 LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.
4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

e CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
@ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY

QXX CEILING HEIGHT

% — — ——  UNIT EXHAUST

—————— } UNIT INTAKE FOR ERV WHERE SHAFTS NOT PROVIDED
(10" MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)
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— = = = = = — ’ UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES

o REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:
8'-03/8" - KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.

- ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.

- RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.

L L 3 | | REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:
- BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
— - TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.

[ e -

; I RCP NOTES
1.

SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
I DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.
| 2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.
: 3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
a3 ] SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),

I
|
|
Ll

| NOMINAL, U.N.O.

4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.

5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO

&
@ — — — — — — R | — — — — — — — ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
Lo L LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.
SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
REFER TO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2

No

DROPPED CEILING LEGEND

HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

D9 3-BED - RCP

2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" 70" 9"

2
S
=
©
Y
<
o
9
)
-
<
e
-
Z
O
ﬂ'l 7 '6 9 '6 4,1 LT
A
8 ) n 1 n
| 8'-0 12'-6
<
o
<| 8!_6" 14!_6"
-C% Client Quality
& Phase: Approval: Assurance:
c 90" NORTH BUILDING
= - Schematics
lc_E Design Dev.
[ | Permit Doc.
('tl J % Bid Doc.
(@)
4 OTHER GRAPHICS |: Gonst Do
A L
£ (&) Drawn By: EE
c ACOUSTIC UNIT SOFFIT (S1/A8.11) - Project Manager: NW
() ot ]
: UNIT KEY PLAN - LEVELS 4-8 e =
-} - - h
S GWB FINISH, UNO ¢ | ENLARGED D9 3-BED
0 = | FLOOR PLAN & RCP
2 L CONCRETE STRUCTURE BEYOND (@)
© T Q
5 , O2o
(<)) (o]
'c Q
© STICK PINNED BATT INSULATION II To) -
g_ AREA RESERVED FOR CITY PERMIT STAMP O g
Q L SN[ Project Number: 24-027
% WOOD SOFFIT (EXTERIOR) a c ) . )
e a) orporate Members of the American Institute of Architects
% |_ o Acceptance of the electronic file version of this drawing
- o o= acknowledges the receipt and consent to the terms of the
ot o Weber Thompson Electronic Media Receipt Agreement
(-_)- Z ‘9 © Copyright Weber Thompson 2025



5/9/2025 6:31:30 PM

UNIT GENERAL NOTES

1. SEE SHEETS A8.00-A8.03 FOR INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES AND ADDITIONAL WEBER
ASSEMBLY DETAILS.

2. NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING @ LEVEL 1 TO BE 6" STUDS UNLESS NOTED THOMPSON
OTHERWISE.

K10 K11 3. HORIZONTAL UNIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BUILDING GRID LINES AND FACE OF _
FRAMING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 900 N 34th Street, Suite 200

4. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, DOORS ARE JUSTIFIED TO WALL WITH Seattle, WA 98103
TYPICAL JAMB DETAIL; LOCATE DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS INDICATED 206.344.5700

| ADJACENT TO WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH EDGE OF FINISHED OPENINGS A

MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES AT COMMON AREA AND UNIT ENTRY DOORS, AND A
N Se r 1 R MINIMUM OF FOUR INCHES AT INTERIOR UNIT DOORS FROM ADJACENT WALL

I UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TO ALLOW FOR TRIM. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IN
I CASE OF CONFLICT.

13'- 8"

13'-3" 10'- 3" REPRESENT REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACES.

5. DASHED RECTANGULAR/CIRCULAR SYMBOLS IN BATHROOMS & KITCHENS
- 712'-0"L7:;77 | 13'-2" o | | | % o

11'-10" -~ I C12-st B . - - - - i

I I
5) it LU16

I

I

I

Ll 'I

— — — - o 6. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT
48" A.F.F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN BREAKER / HIGHEST CONTROLS).

7. CONTRACTOR MUST ACCOUNT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES TO ENSURE
PROPER MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY FHADM, ADAS &
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003/2009. REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR ADDITIONAL

REQUIREMENTS.
8. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS TH E TRAI LH EAD

AND ABOVE-COUNTER OUTLETS TO BE MOUNTED AT 46" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF
THE BOX, EXCEPT 42" AT TYPE A KITCHENS OR U.N.O. OUTLETS IN KITCHEN
ISLAND SIDE PANELS TO BE MOUNTED AT 33" A.F.F. TO THE TOP OF THE BOX,

7!_ 1"
S

LEO CARETAKER
677 SF(NET)

Project:

11"-11"

| § MD1

16‘ - Oll

EXCEPT 30" AT TYPE A KITCHENS, U.N.O.
9. WITHIN TYPE A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS, GRAB BARS ARE DASHED IN FOR 1550 Newport Way NW
REFERENCE ONLY: REFER TO SHEETS G3.00-G3.07 FOR GRAB BAR Issaquah, WA 98027
REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS. REINFORCEMENT TO BE INSTALLED AT TYPE
A AND TYPE B DWELLING UNITS FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
IN ALL BATHROOMS.
\ 10. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF DOORS AT WASHER / DRYERS & BEDROOMS TO
| ‘ | | Uiz . BE HINGED 180 DEGREES.
—1 11. ELECTRICAL AND CABLE OUTLETS SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF Client:
| | | | | uoi | | EACH OTHER BETWEEN UNITS. THE BACKSIDE OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHOULD
| | | <§ | | N = — = = = = = = = HAVE A PUTTY PAD. SEE TYPICAL PANEL DETAIL.ALL USER PASSAGE SWING
L o DOORS ARE 3-0" AND ACHIEVE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE U.N.O.: REFER TO DOOR
L J(Uow IR - i (‘Um . ‘ SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. TRAILHEAD
12. ENSURE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS LLLP
o | } OUTLETS / SWITCHES IN EXEMPT BATHROOMS PER FHA 7.35 AND ANSI 1004.
LEO 4 BR |
| 1,977 SF(NET) —— S L2122

13. CLOSET SHELF & ROD TO BE INSTALLED AT 70" MAX AFF AT TYPE B UNITS, 48"

\
| MAX AFF AT TYPE A UNITS, U.N.O. 600 Andover Park W
| 14. ALL CLOSETS WITH DOORS THAT DO NOT PROVIDE 32" MIN. CLEAR PASSAGE
4@ | | SHALL BE LIMITED TO 2'-0" MAX. DEPTH. Seattle, WA 98188
15. SEE ID/A5.00 FOR KITCHEN ELEVATIONS PER CORRESPONDING KITCHEN TAG KX.

. - - - - _ _ _ . - - - - - - - — — - - — UNIT FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS
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L L
ST=F=F—
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I e e I

Issue:

\ \ 100% SD 2025.12.20
50%DD 2025.02.29

i roll-in showers here, T T T 100% DD 2025.0.09

heads need to be on I o ELECTRICAL PANEL WITH FORWARD OR

L. ___ | PARALLEL APPROACH PER PLAN; MOUNTED AT
the back wall (per 48" AF F. (MEASURED TO THE MAIN

Rick) Will require BREAKER/HIGHEST CONTROLS)

[ 1 Uiz
\ \
\ \
V \

changing Reuvit WP
DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD; SEE PLUMBING

Family, see Sam DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
| FOR COORDINATION OF FINAL LOCATIONS

K8 ! ' "\AZR;W___“I‘ ;
| ()] "suRBACE | o

- — = — =

| SB
——— SMART BOX / MEDIA PANEL; MOUNTED AT 48" A F.F.

(MEASURED TO THE HIGHEST CONTROLS)

HABITABLE SPACES SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 7 FEET IN ANY PLAN
DIMENSION PER IBC 1208.1.

EVERY DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE
NO FEWER THAN 1 ROOM OF NOT

LESS THAN 120 SF NET WITH OTHER
HABITABLE ROOMS NOT LESS THAN Construction Revision:
70 SF NET PER IBC 1208.3.

> X

LEO - FLOOR PLAN

SCALE; 1/4"=1'-0"

N A

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF FINISHED
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ SLAB/GYPCRETE, NOMINAL, U.N.O.
2. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.XX.
3. SEE ELECTRICAL / LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF
LIGHTING, OUTLETS, AND FIXTURE INFORMATION.
4. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.

5. SOFFIT DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, U.N.O.

UNIT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

I RO aat CLG-1: SUSPENDED GYPSUM WALLBOARD FOR UNIT
“ G DUCTWORK BELOW THE RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY
I I - T A . ‘
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[ [ [ (10' MIN. SEPARATION FROM UNIT EXHAUST)
. | | UNIT KITCHEN & BATHROOM ELEVATION NOTES
S © S
| | REFER TO SHEETS ID/AX.XX - ID/AX.XX FOR:
«  KITCHEN CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
S « ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.
«  RANGE HOOD SWITCH LOCATIONS IN TYPE A UNITS.
| LEO 4 BR | O REFER TO SHEET ID/AX.XX FOR:
1,977 SF(NET) «  BATHROOM CASEWORK DETAIL CALL OUTS.
77 8! «  TYPICAL BATHROOM ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
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—i— 1 " | | : RCP NOTES
| | _ Lo _ — 4lF - — - | o ¥ | | 1. SEE ID SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION &
| ! ! T - - DECORATIVE FIXTURES AT COMMON AREAS.
B 2. SEE ID/A2XX SERIES FOR ENLARGED UNIT RCPS.
— 3. ALL DIMENSIONS TO CEILING FINISH FROM TOP OF
SUBFLOOR (FINISHED SLAB OR TOP OF GYPCRETE),
- - - - = = = = = = = = = = = = = B — — — — — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - || NOMINAL, U.N.O.
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4. SEE SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING DETAILS ON A8.20.
I I 5. LIGHTING FIXTURES FOR RESIDENTIAL & COMMON
AREAS ARE SHOWN FOR LOCATION ONLY. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, LIGHTING DRAWINGS, &
LIGHTING MATRICES FOR FIXTURE TYPE &
ADDITIONAL LIGHTING NOT SHOWN.
6. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS.
7. REFERTO ID DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES FOR FINISH
INFORMATION.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH SBC 1208.2
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